HIG DODARTMENT OF COMMERCE

3672443

01-22-2009 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-08) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/20) 103 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple Name of conveying party(ies): FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK OF CENTRAL CALIFORNIA

Name of Person Signing

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-08) DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/20)	Inited States Patent and Trademark Office
103544635	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK OF CENTRAL CALIFORNIA P O BOX 3000 116 W PINE ST LODI, CA 95241 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: CALIFORNIA Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name:THE ORIGINAL FOOTWEAR COMPANY Internal Address: Street Address:4901 CLOUTIER DR., SUITE B City: SALIDA State: CALIFORNIA Country: USA Zip:95368 Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) JANUARY 12, 2009	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship CALIFORNIA Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic
Other RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREENED	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing ORIGINAL S.W.A.T. CLASS 025 FOOTWEAR, NAMELY BOOTS WORN IN THE PROPERTY OF TRADEMARK S.W.A.T. CLASS 025 FOOTWEAR, NAMELY BOOTS WORN IN THE PROPERTY OF TRADEMARK S.W.A.T. CLASS 025 FOOTWEAR, NAMELY BOOTS WORN IN THE PROPERTY OF TRADEMARK S.W.A.T. CLASS 025 FOOTWEAR, NAMELY BOOTS WORN IN THE PROPERTY OF TRADEMARK S.W.A.T. CLASS 025 FOOTWEAR, NAMELY BOOTS WORN IN THE PROPERTY OF TRADEMARK S.W.A.T. CLASS 025 FOOTWEAR, NAMELY BOOTS WORN IN THE PROPERTY OF TRADEMARK S.W.A.T. CLASS 025 FOOTWEAR, NAMELY BOOTS WORN IN THE PROPERTY OF TRADEMARK S.W.A.T. CLASS 025 FOOTWEAR, NAMELY BOOTS WORN IN THE PROPERTY OF TRADEMARK S.W.A.T. CLASS 025 FOOTWEAR, NAMELY BOOTS WORN IN THE PROPERTY OF TRADEMARK S.W.A.T. CLASS 025 FOOTWEAR, NAMELY BOOTS WORN IN THE PROPERTY OF TRADEMARK S.W.A.T. CLASS 025 FOOTWEAR, NAMELY BOOTS WORN IN THE PROPERTY OF TRADEMARK S.W.A.T. CLASS 025 FOOTWEAR, NAMELY BOOTS WORN IN THE PROPERTY OF TRADEMARK S.W.A.T. CLASS 025 FOOTWEAR, NAMELY BOOTS WORN IN THE PROPERTY OF TRADEMARK S.W.A.T. CLASS 025 FOOTWEAR, NAMELY BOOTS WORN IN THE PROPERTY OF TRADEMARK S.W.A.T. CLASS 025 FOOTWEAR, NAMELY BOOTS WORN IN THE PROPERTY OF TRADEMARK S.W.A.T. CLASS 025 FOOTWEAR, NAMELY BOOTS WORN IN THE PROPERTY OF TRADEMARK S.W.A.T. CLASS 025 FOOTWEAR, NAMELY BOOTS WORN IN THE PROPERTY OF TRADEMARK S.W.A.T. CLASS 025 FOOTWEAR, NAMELY B.W.A.T. CLASS 025 FOOTWEAR, D.W.A.T. CLASS 025 FOOTWEAR, D.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2553251 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK OF CENTRAL CALIFORNIA	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: POBOX 3000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 116 W. PINE ST	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed
City: LODI	8. Payment information:
State: CA Zip: 95241	1
Phone Number: 209-367-2407 (KELLY CHANDLER	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 209-367-2443	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	Authorized Oser Mairie
9. Signature: Woland Signature	1/15/09 Date
DEBORAH HODKIN EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT, CHEIF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER Total number of pages including cover 2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003928 FRAME: 0729

sheet, attachments, and document:



January 14, 2009

Release of Assignment of Trademark

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service P O Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Trademark Assignment:

Original Footwear Company, The

Reg #: 2553251 Security Agreement

Recorded: March 24, 2004 Reel/Frame 2933/0825

To Whom It May Concern:

You are hereby authorized and requested to cancel the assignment of security agreement previously accepted by you in favor of this bank, the loan secured by this has been paid in full.

Sincerely,

Kelly Chandler

Customer Service

116 W. PINE STREET • LOD1, CA 95240 + P.O. BOX 3000 + LOD1, CA 95241 Phone (209) 367-2300 • Pax (209) 367-2443 or (209) 367-2312

vnore banking is 60sy

Rev. 12/31/03

RECORDED: 01/21/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003928 FRAME: 0730